
 

 

 
   

 
 

 
 
 

“Teach them your way, Lord, that I may rely on your faithfulness; give me an undivided heart, that I may fear 
your name.  I will praise you, Lord my God, with all my heart; I will glorify your name forever.”  Psalm 86:11-12 

HOME BULLETIN for Wednesday, November 22, 2023
IN THE NEWS: 

 

Wishing you a Happy Thanksgiving!! 
 
Thanksgiving Break 
There is a 11:55 AM dismissal today, November 23, to 
begin our Thanksgiving break. There is no school 
Thursday or Friday. 
 
Oak Grove Christmas Tree 
The 3rd-5th graders have been busy making 
ornaments out of popsicle sticks!  They have once 
again entered the Christmas tree decorating 
contest at Oak Grove. Head on out to the Nature 
Center to vote for our tree! The contest runs from 
Saturday, Nov. 25 - Saturday, Jan. 6. 
 
Part-Time Paraprofessional at Hull Christian School 
Hull Christian School is seeking a part-time lower 
elementary paraprofessional for one-on-one student 
support. The ideal candidate would have a 
passion for working with young children, and a love 
of Christian Education.  
Hours:  
 Wednesday from 11:00am-2:30pm 
 Friday 8:00am-3:30pm 
If you are interested in this position, or would like 
more information, please contact Mr. Ten Pas 
(rtenpas@hullchristian.com) or call the office at 439-
2273. 

 

*SCRIP* 
Order Date   Pick Up 

     Monday, November 27      Friday, December 1 
    Monday, December 4  Friday, December 8 
    Monday December 11  Friday, December 15 
     Monday, December 18  Thursday, December 21 

Menu ~ November 27 – December 1 
Monday 

Chicken Cordon Bleu Casserole, Roll, Fruit & Broccoli 
Tuesday 

French Toast, Sausage, Fruit & Yogurt 
Wednesday 

Italian Dunkers, Goldfish, Fruit & Green Beans 
Thursday 

Chicken Patty, Jello, Fruit & Baked Beans 
Friday 

Pulled Pork, Chips, Fruit & Veggie Tray 
*This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 

 

Kitchen Helpers 
Tuesday, November 28 – Alissa Hilbrands 
Thursday, November 30 – Cindy Te Slaa 
 

Calendar 
Thursday, November 23 & Friday, November 24 –  

NO SCHOOL ~ Thanksgiving Break 
Monday, November 27 – Boys Bball Practice 3:30-5 
Tuesday, November 28 – Girls Bball Practice 3:30-5 
Wednesday, November 29 – Boys Bball Practice  

               3:30-5:00 
Thursday, November 30 – Basketball Game vs RVCS 
    Girls Home ~ Boys Away 
Monday, December 4 – 5th -8th Band/Orchestra/ 

       Choir Concert – 7:00 
Tuesday, December 5 – Fine Arts Club 3:45-4:45 
                     - Basketball Game vs Sioux Center 
   Girls Away ~ Boys Home 
Wednesday, December 6 – Girls Bball Practice 3:30-5 
Thursday, December 7 – Chapel 1:00 
       - Boys Bball Practice3:30-5 



 

 

NICSTO Update 
This year our goal is to collect $151,879.  We have 
collected $44,350.  If you or someone you know 
would like to help out HCS AND receive a 65% direct 
tax credit for their contribution please have them 
contact school as soon as possible.  

 
 
 



 

 

 


